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2011 Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship – 

Provisional Awards  
 

Luffield 1st Terry Drinkwater 

2nd  Andy Walker 

3rd  Keith Egar 

Competitor National Score 

Terry Drinkwater 806.78 

Andy Walker 796.83 

Keith Egar 787.01 

    

Norwester   1st  Keith Egar 

2nd  Andy Walker 

Competitor Regional Score 

Keith Egar 602.22 

Andy Walker 598.91 

 

Windmill & Lewis 1st David Butler 

Competitor Regional Score 

Terry Drinkwater 606.78 

David Butler 593.27 

 

Beresford Trophy ?????? 

 
National Grp1 < 1500  6 starters 

1st Andrew Till 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Andrew Till Grp 1 <1500 781.43 

Paul Batho Grp 1 <1500 376.62 

Colin Ellenden Grp 1 <1500 265.11 

Jeremy Hawke Grp 1 <1500 175.51 

Neil Walmsley Grp 1 <1500 170.45 

Chris Barns Grp 1 <1500 98 

 

Northern Grp1 < 1500  1 starter 

1st Colin Ellenden 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Colin Ellenden Grp 1 <1500 265.11 

 

Southern Grp1 < 1500  5 starters  

1st Paul Batho 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Andrew Till Grp 1 <1500 588.2 

Paul Batho Grp 1 <1500 376.62 

Jeremy Hawke Grp 1 <1500 175.51 
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Chris Barns Grp 1 <1500 98 

Neil Walmsley Grp 1 <1500 85.28 

 

 
National Grp1 1501 - 2400 14 starters 

1st David Coulthard 

2nd Helen Waddington 

3rd  Tim Kirkham 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

David Coulthard Grp 1 1501 - 2400 786.75 

Bill Sharp Grp 1 1501 - 2400 778.87 

Helen Waddington Grp 1 1501 - 2400 763.94 

John Wilman Grp 1 1501 - 2400 761.81 

Tim Kirkham Grp 1 1501 - 2400 758.7 

David Jones Grp 1 1501 - 2400 747.21 

Paul Constance Grp 1 1501 - 2400 654.37 

Steven Horne Grp 1 1501 - 2400 427.45 

Steve Irvine Grp 1 1501 - 2400 388.52 

David Baumforth Grp 1 1501 - 2400 172.7 

David Witham Grp 1 1501 - 2400 98 

Craig Heath Grp 1 1501 - 2400 97.98 

Mike Read Grp 1 1501 - 2400 92.42 

John Bryant Grp 1 1501 - 2400 88.91 

 

Northern Grp1 1501 - 2400 7 starters 

1st Bill Sharp 

2nd  John Wilman 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

David Coulthard Grp 1 1501 - 2400 592.85 

Bill Sharp Grp 1 1501 - 2400 586.62 

John Wilman Grp 1 1501 - 2400 582.43 

Helen Waddington Grp 1 1501 - 2400 576.27 

Tim Kirkham Grp 1 1501 - 2400 575.24 

Steve Irvine Grp 1 1501 - 2400 388.52 

David Baumforth Grp 1 1501 - 2400 172.7 
 

Southern Grp1 1501 - 2400 7 starters 

1st Paul Constance 

2nd David Jones 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Paul Constance Grp 1 1501 - 2400 567.15 

David Jones Grp 1 1501 - 2400 566.65 

Steven Horne Grp 1 1501 - 2400 427.45 

David Witham Grp 1 1501 - 2400 98 

Craig Heath Grp 1 1501 - 2400 97.98 
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Mike Read Grp 1 1501 - 2400 92.42 

John Bryant Grp 1 1501 - 2400 88.91 

 

 
National Grp1 >2400   1 starter 

1st Derek Porter 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Derek Porter Grp 1 >2400 587.45 

Northern Grp1 >2400 0 starters 

1st No Award 

Southern Grp1 >2400 1 starter 

1st No Award 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Derek Porter Grp 1 >2400 587.45 

 
National Grp2 <1500   3 starters 

1st Graham Collyer 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Graham Collyer Grp 2 <1500 754.16 

Martin Price Grp 2 <1500 289.5 

Richard Pinkett Grp 2 <1500 88.41 

 

Northern Grp2 <1500  1 starter 

1st No Award 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Graham Collyer Grp 2 <1500 570.75 

Southern Grp2 <1500  3 starters 

1st Martin Price 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Martin Price Grp 2 <1500 289.5 

Richard Pinkett Grp 2 <1500 88.41 

 
National Grp2 1501-2400  5 starters 

1st Martin Wollacott 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Martin Wollacott Grp 2 1501 - 2400 779.75 

Marc Hanson Grp 2 1501 - 2400 586.66 

Tim Read Grp 2 1501 - 2400 586.25 

Brian Goodban Grp 2 1501 - 2400 477.52 

Russell Hunter Grp 2 1501 - 2400 187.29 

Northern Grp2 1501-2400 1 starter 

1st Russell Hunter 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Russell Hunter Grp 2 1501 - 2400 187.29 
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Southern Grp2 1501-2400 4 starters  

1st Marc Hanson 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Martin Wollacott Grp 2 1501 - 2400 589.48 

Marc Hanson Grp 2 1501 - 2400 586.66 

Tim Read Grp 2 1501 - 2400 586.25 

Brian Goodban Grp 2 1501 - 2400 477.52 

 
National Grp3 < 1500  11 starters 

1st Tony Smith 

2nd  Christopher England 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

David Butler Grp 3 <1500 780.73 

Tony Smith Grp 3 <1500 627.61 

John Payne Grp 3 <1500 575.71 

Chris Pamplin Grp 3 <1500 456.13 

Christopher England Grp 3 <1500 443.7 

Julian White Grp 3 <1500 354.81 

Stewart Penfound Grp 3 <1500 344.41 

Ian Beningfield Grp 3 <1500 265.04 

Keith Beningfield Grp 3 <1500 194.93 

Howard Harman Grp 3 <1500 187.01 

David Savidge Grp 3 <1500 83.39 

    

Northern Grp3 < 1500  4 starters 

1st John Payne 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

John Payne Grp 3 <1500 481.47 

Christopher England Grp 3 <1500 443.7 

Ian Beningfield Grp 3 <1500 265.04 

Keith Beningfield Grp 3 <1500 194.93 

 

Southern Grp3 < 1500  7 starters  

1st Chris Pamplin 

2nd  Julian White 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

David Butler Grp 3 <1500 593.27 

Tony Smith Grp 3 <1500 545.41 

Chris Pamplin Grp 3 <1500 456.13 

Julian White Grp 3 <1500 354.81 

Stewart Penfound Grp 3 <1500 344.41 

Howard Harman Grp 3 <1500 187.01 

David Savidge Grp 3 <1500 83.39 
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National Grp3 1501-2400  15 starters 

1st Richard Withers 

2nd  Rob Orford 

3rd Martyn Phillis 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Terry Drinkwater Grp 3 1501 - 2400 806.78 

Richard Withers Grp 3 1501 - 2400 771.18 

Rob Orford Grp 3 1501 - 2400 752.77 

Alan Atkins Grp 3 1501 - 2400 752.15 

Michael Cole Grp 3 1501 - 2400 749.71 

Paul Drake Grp 3 1501 - 2400 668.49 

Martyn Phillis Grp 3 1501 - 2400 469.44 

Richard Atkins Grp 3 1501 - 2400 441.58 

Clive Williams Grp 3 1501 - 2400 259.1 

Spike Milligan Grp 3 1501 - 2400 184.9 

Mark Laws Grp 3 1501 - 2400 180.23 

Adrian Hodgkinson Grp 3 1501 - 2400 98 

Konrad Kentsch Grp 3 1501 - 2400 92.24 

Tony Macintyre Grp 3 1501 - 2400 91.51 

Richard Hearnden Grp 3 1501 - 2400 79.98 
 

Northern Grp3 1501-2400 4 starters 

1st Paul Drake 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Paul Drake Grp 3 1501 - 2400 573.75 

Mark Laws Grp 3 1501 - 2400 180.23 

Adrian Hodgkinson Grp 3 1501 - 2400 98 

Tony Macintyre Grp 3 1501 - 2400 91.51 

 

Southern Grp3 1501-2400 11 starters  

1st Michael Cole 

2nd  Alan Atkins 

3rd Richard Atkins 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Terry Drinkwater Grp 3 1501 - 2400 606.78 

Richard Withers Grp 3 1501 - 2400 580.81 

Michael Cole Grp 3 1501 - 2400 577.68 

Rob Orford Grp 3 1501 - 2400 572.45 

Alan Atkins Grp 3 1501 - 2400 558.83 

Richard Atkins Grp 3 1501 - 2400 441.58 

Martyn Phillis Grp 3 1501 - 2400 380.28 

Clive Williams Grp 3 1501 - 2400 259.1 

Spike Milligan Grp 3 1501 - 2400 184.9 
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Konrad Kentsch Grp 3 1501 - 2400 92.24 

Richard Hearnden Grp 3 1501 - 2400 79.98 
 

 
National Grp3 >2400  1 starter 

1st Ashley Woodward 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Ashley Woodward Grp 3 >2400 678 

Northern Grp3 >2400  1 starter  

1st No Award 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Ashley Woodward Grp 3 >2400 584.53 

Southern Grp3 >2400  0 starters 

1st No Award 

 
National Grp4 RGS < 1500 1 starter 

1st Peter Hall 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Peter Hall Grp 4 RGS <1500 323.5 

Northern Grp4 RGS < 1500 0 starters 

1st No award 

Southern Grp4 RGS < 1500 1 starter 

1st No award 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Peter Hall Grp 4 RGS <1500 323.5 

 

 
National Grp4 RGS 1500-3000 1 starter 

1st No Award 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Keith Egar Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 787.01 

 

Northern Grp4 RGS 1500-3000 1 starter  

1st No Award 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Keith Egar Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 602.22 

Southern Grp4 RGS 1500-3000 0 starters 

1st No Award 

 

 
National Grp4 RGS >3000 4 starters 

1st Andy Walker 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Andy Walker Grp 4 RGS >3000 796.83 

Nick Walker Grp 4 RGS >3000 757.4 

John Rose Grp 4 RGS >3000 544.75 

Les Cole Grp 4 RGS >3000 343.34 
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Northern Grp4 RGS >3000 2 starters  

1st John Rose 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Andy Walker Grp 4 RGS >3000 598.91 

John Rose Grp 4 RGS >3000 456.04 

 

Southern Grp4 RGS >3000 2 starters 

 1st Nick Walker 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Nick Walker Grp 4 RGS >3000 574.95 

Les Cole Grp 4 RGS >3000 343.34 

 

 
National Grp4 RS < 1500  5 starters  

1st Stephen Luscombe 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Stephen Luscombe Grp 4 RS <1500 733.62 

Richard Watkinson Grp 4 RS <1500 726.8 

John Hawley Grp 4 RS <1500 656.98 

James Thacker Grp 4 RS <1500 391.56 

Phil Smith Grp 4 RS <1500 362.73 

 

Northern Grp4 RS < 1500  2 starters 

1st Richard Watkinson 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Richard Watkinson Grp 4 RS <1500 569.94 

Phil Smith Grp 4 RS <1500 362.73 

 

Southern Grp4 RS < 1500 3 starters 

1st John Hawley 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Stephen Luscombe Grp 4 RS <1500 573.91 

John Hawley Grp 4 RS <1500 566.33 

James Thacker Grp 4 RS <1500 391.56 

 

 
National Grp4 RS > 3000 2 starters 

1st Stuart Gilbert 

Competitor Class Name National Score 

Stuart Gilbert Grp 4 RS >3000 676.22 

Terry Pigott Grp 4 RS >3000 369.41 

 8 

 

Northern Grp4 RS > 3000  0 starters 

1st No Award 

Southern Grp4 RS > 3000 2 starters 

1st Terry Pigott 

Competitor Class Name Regional Score 

Stuart Gilbert Grp 4 RS >3000 582.33 

Terry Pigott Grp 4 RS >3000 274.06 

 

 
Northern Novice Colin Ellenden  

Southern Novice Alan Atkins 

Ladies Championship Helen Waddington 

MMM Howard Harman 

MGA Terry Drinkwater  

FWD Mike Read 

MGF Bill Sharp 

MGB Andy Walker  

Midget Keith Egar  

Z David Coulthard  


